OP \$540.00 394216

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM430164

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		05/24/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COMCAST SPECTACOR VENTURES, LLC
Street Address:	3601 S. BROAD STREET
City:	PHILADELPHIA
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19148
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA
Name:	GLOBAL SPECTRUM, L.P.
Street Address:	3601 S. BROAD STREET
City:	PHILADELPHIA
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19148
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE
Name:	PATRON SOLUTIONS, L.P.
Street Address:	5171 CALIFORNIA AVE #200
City:	IRVINE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92617
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: PENNSYLVANIA
Name:	OVATIONS FOOD SERVICES, L.P.
Street Address:	18228 US HIGHWAY 41 NORTH
City:	LUTZ
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33549
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: PENNSYLVANIA
Name:	PACIOLAN, LLC
Street Address:	18228 US HIGHWAY 41 NORTH
City:	LUTZ

TRADEMARK REEL: 006077 FRAME: 0862

900408596

State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33549
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3942167	HOW YOU GROWIN'?	
Registration Number:	3942168	HOW YOU GROWIN'?	
Registration Number:	2479430	GLOBAL SPECTRUM	
Registration Number:	3587169	GLOBAL SPECTRUM A SUBSIDIARY OF COMCAST	
Registration Number:	3208302	FRONT ROW MARKETING SERVICES	
Registration Number:	3208300	FRONT ROW MARKETING SERVICES	
Registration Number:	2407828	NEW ERA TICKETS	
Registration Number:	3126236	NEW ERA TICKETS	
Registration Number:	2782271	OVATIONS FOOD SERVICES	
Registration Number:	2731817	OVATIONS CATERING TO THE HIGHEST ACCLAIM	
Registration Number:	4137688	OVATIONS	
Registration Number:	4137689	OVATIONS EVERYTHING'S FRESH!	
Registration Number:	4137690	OVATIONS GAMING FOOD & BEVERAGE MANAGEME	
Registration Number:	4165794	COUNTRYVILLE	
Registration Number:	4123116	COUNTRYVILLE	
Registration Number:	4165795	COUNTRYVILLE BAR & GRILL	
Registration Number:	4304630	OVATIONS GAMING HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT	
Registration Number:	3974551	PACIOLAN	
Registration Number:	2948486	PACIOLAN YOUR TICKETS, YOUR WAY.	
Serial Number:	86613199	S	
Serial Number:	86613196	SPECTRA	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158325619

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-569-5619

Email: PECSENYE@BLANKROME.COM

Correspondent Name: TIMOTHY D. PECSENYE

Address Line 1: BLANK ROME LLP
Address Line 2: ONE LOGAN SQUARE

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 074658-15026

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Timothy D. Pecsenye

SIGNATURE:	/Timothy D. Pecsenye/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/06/2017	
Total Attachments: 5		
source=PNC-Comcast Trademark Release#page1.tif		
source=PNC-Comcast Trademark Release#page2.tif		
source=PNC-Comcast Trademark Release#page3.tif		
source=PNC-Comcast Trademark Release#page4.tif		
source=PNC-Comcast Trademark Release#page5.tif		

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF RIDER TO SECURITY AGREEMENT - TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF RIDER TO SECURITY AGREEMENT – TRADEMARKS (this "Termination"), is dated as of May 34, 2017, and made by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "Grantee"), with an address at 1000 Westlakes Drive, Suite 300, Berwyn, Pennsylvania 19312 to COMCAST SPECTACOR VENTURES, LLC, with an address at 3601 S. Broad Street, Philadelphia, PA 19148, GLOBAL SPECTRUM, L.P., with an address at 3601 S. Broad Street, Philadelphia, PA 19148, PATRON SOLUTIONS, L.P., with an address at 5171 California Ave #200, Irvine, CA 92617, OVATIONS FOOD SERVICES, L.P., with an address at 18228 US Highway 41 North, Lutz, FL 33549, PACIOLAN, LLC, with an address at 18228 US Highway 41 North, Lutz, FL 33549 (collectively, the "Grantors" and each individually a "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Rider to Security Agreement – Trademarks dated as of June 22, 2015, made by Grantor in favor of Grantee (the "Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by the Grantor to Grantee in certain collateral, including the Trademark Collateral (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 25, 2015, at Reel/Frame 5560/0396; and

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to terminate and release the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Trademark Collateral," as used herein, shall have the meaning set forth in the Security Agreement for the defined term "Trademarks" and shall mean and include all of the Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Grantee hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademark Collateral and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of Grantee in the Trademark Collateral.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:

Titley

TRADEMARK

Signature Page to Termination of Rider to Security Agreement - Trademarks

Schedule A

Trademark	Application/Registra tion No.	Jurisdictio n	Registration or Filing Date
	Application No. 86/613199	U.S.	April 28, 2015
("S (Stylized)")			
SPECTRA	Application No. 86/613196	U.S.	April 28, 2015
HOW YOU GROWIN'	Registration No. 3942167	U.S.	April 5, 2011
("HOW YOU GROWIN" & Design")	Registration No. 3942168	U.S.	April 5, 2011
GLOBAL SPECTRUM	Registration No. 2479430	U.S.	February 2, 2000
("GLOBAL SPECTRUM & Design")	Registration No. 3587169	U.S.	March 28, 2006
FRONT ROW MARKETING SERVICES*	Registration No. 3208302	U.S.	March 27, 2006
FRONT ROW MARKETING SERVICES ("FRONT ROW MARKETING SERVICES & Design")*	Registration No. 3208300	U.S.	March 27, 2006
NEW ERA TICKETS	Registration No. 2407828	U.S.	February 5, 1999

	Registration No. 3126236	U.S	July 11, 2005
NEW ERAT CKETS			
("NEW ERA TICKETS & Design")			
APACTIX**	Application No. T1415931A	Singapore	March 10, 2014
OVATIONS FOOD SERVICES	Registration No. 2782271	U.S.	April 10, 2000
Ovations Catering to the Highest Acclaim ("OVATIONS CATERING	Registration No. 2731817	U.S	August 6, 2002
TO THE HIGHEST ACCLAIM & Design")			
OVATIONS	Registration No. 4137688	U.S.	March 2, 2011
COVATIONS ("OVATIONS EVERYTHING'S FRESH! & Design")	Registration No. 4137689	U.S.	March 2, 2011
Ovations ("OVATIONS GAMING FOOD & BEVERAGE MANAGEMENT & Swirl Design")	Registration No. 4137690	U.S.	March 2, 2011
COUNTRYVILLE	Registration No. 4165794 and 4123116	U.S.	July 6, 2011 May 24, 2011
("COUNTRYVILLE BAR & GRILL & Design")	Registration No. 4165795	U.S.	July 6, 2011
COVATIONS ("OVATIONS GAMING HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT & Design")	Registration No. 4304630	U.S.	July 5, 2012

Catering to the Highest Acclaim ("OVATIONS CATERING TO THE HIGHEST ACCLAIM & Design")	Registration No. TMA773694	Canada	August 4, 2010
COVATIONS EVERYTHING'S FRESH ("OVATIONS EVERYTHING'S FRESH & Design")	Registration No. TMA836551	Canada	November 16, 2012
PACIOLAN	Registration No. 3974551	U.S.	October 25, 2010
Paciolan Your tickets, your way. ("PACIOLAN YOUR TICKET, YOUR WAY & Design")	Registration No. 2948486	U.S	February 1, 2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 006077 FRAME: 0869

RECORDED: 06/06/2017